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Albers &amp; Company 
1655 Forty Myer Drive, Ste 700 
Arlington, VA 22209

1. 
2.Consulting & Lobbying 
3.Arlington, VA 22209

05/03/2022 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Altria Client Services Inc. 
6601 W Broad St 
Richmond, VA 23230

1. 
2.Consumer Products 
3.Richmond VA

06/06/2022 $5,000.00 $5,000.00

American Electric Power Committee for 
Responsible Government 
801 Pennsylvania Avenue NW Ste 735 
Washington, DC 20004

1. 
2.Energy 
3.Washington DC

05/02/2022 $2,500.00 $2,500.00

American Electric Power PAC - Virginia 
Committee for Responsible Government 
1051 E Cary St Ste 1100 
Richmond, VA 23219

1. 
2.Energy 
3.Richmond VA

01/11/2022 $2,500.00 $2,500.00

Arnett, Charles R. 
4104 Bromley Lane 
Richmond, VA 23221

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Richmond VA

04/26/2022 $500.00 $500.00

Associated General Contractors of Virginia 
PAC 
11950 Nuckols Road 
Glen Allen, VA 23059

1. 
2.Construction 
3.Glen Allen VA

04/25/2022 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Baine, Edward  
16413 Orchard Tavern Pl 
Moseley, VA 23120

1.Dominion Energy 
2.Executive 
3.Moseley, VA

04/26/2022 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Beazley, James  
3807 Sulgrave Rd 
Richmond, VA 23221

1.Dominion Energy 
2.Government Relations 
3.Richmond, VA

04/26/2022 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Benedetti, Matt  
8817 Brown Summit Rd 
North Chesterfield, VA 23235

1.Self employed 
2.Consultant 
3.North Chesterfield, VA

01/04/2022 $500.00 $500.00

Blue, Robert  
7501 Riverside Drive 
Richmond, VA 23225

1.Dominion Energy 
2.Executive 
3.Richmond VA

04/21/2022 $5,000.00 $5,000.00

Bond, Katharine  
10325 Sonny Meadows Lane 
Mechanicsville, VA 23116

1.Chief 
2.Government Affairs 
3.Mechanicsville VA

04/26/2022 $250.00 $250.00

Columbia Care Eastern Virginia LLC 
321 Billerica Road Ste 204 
Chelmsford, MA 01824

1. 
2.Medical 
3.Chelmsford MA

04/25/2022 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

1 of 21



Kilgore for Delegate (CC-12-00170) Reporting Period: 01/01/2022 Through: 06/30/2022
Page:                          

Schedule A: Direct Contributions Over $100 
 
Full Name of Contributor 
Mailing Address of Contributor

Donor Information 
1. Employer or Business (If Corporate/Company Donor: N/A) 
2. Type of Business(If Corporate Donor Type of Business) 
3. Business Location

Date 
Received

Contribution 
This Period

Aggregate 
To Date

Columbia Care Eastern Virginia LLC 
321 Billerica Road Ste 204 
Chelmsford, MA 01824

1. 
2.Medical 
3.Chelmsford MA

05/23/2022 $1,000.00 $2,000.00

CSX Corporation 
500 Water Street 
Jacksonville, FL 32202

1. 
2.Railroad 
3.Jacksonville FL

04/26/2022 $500.00 $500.00

East Tennessee Natural Gas LLC 
5400 Westheimer Court 
Houston, TX 77056

1. 
2.Natural gas 
3.Houston TX

03/18/2022 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Gilead Sciences Inc. 
333 Lakeside Drive 
Foster City, CA 94404

1. 
2.Biotechnology 
3.Foster City CA

04/06/2022 $1,250.00 $1,250.00

Hugo, Tim  
8355 Sylvan Way 
Clifton, VA 20124

1.Consultant 
2.Self employed 
3.Clifton, VA

01/11/2022 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Invenergy LLC 
1 S Wacker Ste 1800 
Chicago, IL 60606

1. 
2.Energy 
3.Chicago IL

04/26/2022 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

JPMO Strategies 
3913 Seminary Avenue 
Richmond, VA 23227

1. 
2.Consulting 
3.Richmond VA

04/25/2022 $500.00 $500.00

Jushi Inc. 
301 Yamato Road Ste 3250 
Boca Raton, FL 33431

1. 
2.Cannabis company 
3.Boca Raton FL

04/06/2022 $10,000.00 $10,000.00

Jushi Inc. 
301 Yamato Road Ste 3250 
Boca Raton, FL 33431

1. 
2.Cannabis company 
3.Boca Raton FL

04/26/2022 $2,000.00 $12,000.00

Leopold, Diane  
2507 Maple Hall Court 
Midlothian, VA 23113

1.Dominion 
2.Executive 
3.Richmond VA

04/26/2022 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Lester, Harry T. 
4139 First Court Road 
Virginia Beach, VA 23455

1.Chesapeake Bay Foundation 
2.Chairman 
3.Virginia Beach VA

06/10/2022 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Liggins, Alfred  
1010 Wayne Ave 
Silver Spring, MD 20910

1.Urban One 
2.Executive 
3.Silver Spring, MD

01/11/2022 $2,500.00 $2,500.00
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Maritime Issues Council 
PO Box 3487 
Norfolk, VA 23514

1. 
2.Harbor pilots 
3.Norfolk VA

05/26/2022 $2,000.00 $2,000.00

Metropolitan Life Insurance PAC 
1095 Avenue of the Americas 
New York, NY 10036

1. 
2.Insurance 
3.New York NY

04/26/2022 $250.00 $250.00

Murray, William  
3712 Barrington Bridge Place 
Henrico, VA 23233

1.Public Policy 
2.Dominion Energy 
3.Henrico VA

04/25/2022 $1,500.00 $1,500.00

Norfolk Southern Corporation 
3 Commercial Place 
Norfolk, VA 23510

1. 
2.Railroad 
3.Norfolk VA

01/11/2022 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Realtors PAC 
10231 Telegraph Rd 
Glen Allen, VA 23059

1. 
2.Realtors 
3.Glen Allen, VA

05/26/2022 $5,000.00 $5,000.00

Reed Smith PAC 
901 E Byrd St Ste 1700 
Richmond, VA 23219

1. 
2.Law Firm 
3.Richmond VA

06/21/2022 $500.00 $500.00

Republic Services 
18500 N Allied Way 
Phoenix, AZ 85054

1. 
2.Waste Management 
3.Phoenix AZ

04/26/2022 $500.00 $500.00

Sentara Employees PAC of Virginia 
925 Downshire Chase 
Virginia Beach, VA 23452

1. 
2.Hospitals 
3.Virginia Beach VA

04/06/2022 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Service Corporation International PAC 
PO Box 130548 
Houston, TX 77219

1. 
2.Funeral and cemeterry services 
3.Houston TX

06/13/2022 $750.00 $750.00

The United Company 
1005 Glenway Avenue 
Bristol, VA 24201

1. 
2.Investments 
3.Bristol, VA

04/26/2022 $2,500.00 $2,500.00

TransCanada USA Services PAC 
1250 I Street NW 
Washington, DC 20005

1. 
2.Energy 
3.Washington DC

06/10/2022 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Virginia Cable Telecommunications 
Association  (VCTA PAC) 
1001 E Broad St 
Richmond, VA 23219

1. 
2.Telecommunications 
3.Richmond VA

04/06/2022 $5,000.00 $5,000.00
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Virginia Contractor Procurement Alliance 
(VCPA) 
8901 River Road 
Richmond, VA 23229

1. 
2.Construction 
3.Richmond, VA

01/11/2022 $500.00 $500.00

Virginia Hospital &amp; Healthcare Association 
PAC (HOSPAC) 
PO Box 31394 
Richmond, VA 23294

1. 
2.Hospitals and Healthcare 
3.Richmond VA

01/11/2022 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Virginia Hospital &amp; Healthcare Association 
PAC (HOSPAC) 
PO Box 31394 
Richmond, VA 23294

1. 
2.Hospitals and Healthcare 
3.Richmond VA

04/06/2022 $1,000.00 $2,000.00

Virginia Manufacturers Association PAC 
2108 W Laburnum Avenue Ste 230 
Richmond, VA 23227

1. 
2.Manufacturing 
3.Richmond VA

03/25/2022 $500.00 $500.00

Virginia Natural Gas Inc. Committee for 
Effective Government 
544 S Independence Blvd 
Virginia Beach, VA 23452

1. 
2.Energy 
3.Virginia Beach VA

05/19/2022 $3,000.00 $3,000.00

Virginia Optometric Association PAC 
4461 Cox Road Suite 110 
Glen Allen, VA 23060

1. 
2.Optometrists 
3.Glen Allen, VA

04/26/2022 $250.00 $250.00

Virginia Petroleum Convenience and Grocery 
Association PAC 
7275 Forest Ave. 
Suite 204 

1. 
2.Gas and Food Conveniences 
3.Richmond, VA

04/26/2022 $500.00 $500.00

Virginia Pharmacists Association Pharmacist 
Care PAC 
2530 Prodessional Road 
North Chesterfield, VA 23235

1. 
2.Pharmacy 
3.North Chesterfield VA

04/26/2022 $250.00 $250.00

Virginia Poultry Federation PAC 
PO Box 2277 
Harrisonburg, VA 22801

1. 
2.Poultry farmers 
3.Harrisonburg, VA

04/25/2022 $500.00 $500.00

Virginia Sheriffs Association PAC 
707 W. Franklin St 
Richmond, VA 23219

1. 
2.Law Enforcement 
3.Richmond VA

03/25/2022 $250.00 $250.00

Walgreens 
200 Wilmot Road 
Deerfield, IL 60015

1. 
2.Pharmacy 
3.Deerfield IL

04/11/2022 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Walmart 
702 SW 8th St 
Bentonville, AR 72716

1. 
2.Retailer 
3.Bentonville AR

06/21/2022 $2,500.00 $2,500.00
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Washington Gas Light Co. PAC 
101 Constitution Ave NW 
Washington, DC 20080

1. 
2.Utility 
3.Washington DC

04/06/2022 $2,500.00 $2,500.00

Wynne, John O. 
1085 S Bay Shore Drive 
Virginia Beach, VA 23451

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Virginia Beach VA

06/10/2022 $2,500.00 $2,500.00

Total This Period $81,250.00
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Republican Party of Virginia Inc. 
115 E Grace Street 
Richmond, VA 23219

1.  
2. Political Party committee 
3. Richmond, VA 
4. Printing, postage and mailing 
5. Actual Cost

06/08/2022 $11,435.00 $11,435.00

Total This Period $11,435.00
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A Safer Virginia PAC 
PO Box 2440 
Mechanicsville, VA 23116

Donation Terry G. 
Kilgore 01/03/2022 $5,000.00

Morgan, Farahn M. 
5112 Panama Drive 
Wise, VA 24293

Payroll Terry G. 
Kilgore 01/03/2022 $2,603.74

Toole, Elizabeth M. 
4622 Kensington Avenue 
Richmond, VA 23226

Payroll Terry G. 
Kilgore 01/03/2022 $2,738.12

Anedot 
PO Box 84314 
Baton Rouge, LA 70884

Credit card processing fees John G. 
Selph 01/05/2022 $120.60

Powell Valley Printing 
125 E Morgan Avenue 
Pennington Gap, VA 24277

Advertising Terry G. 
Kilgore 01/05/2022 $105.00

Scott County Telephone 
PO Box 487 
Gate City, VA 24251

Telephone expense Terry G. 
Kilgore 01/05/2022 $109.60

Scott County VA Star 
PO Box 218 
Gate City, VA 24251

Advertising Terry G. 
Kilgore 01/05/2022 $248.00

Valley Broadcasting &amp; Communications 
724 Park Ave NW 
Norton, VA 24273

Advertising Terry G. 
Kilgore 01/05/2022 $600.00

WinRed 
1776 Wilson Boulevard, Ste 530 
Arlington, VA 22219

Credit card processing fees John G. 
Selph 01/10/2022 $39.40

Innovative Graphics 
55 15th St NW 
Norton, VA 24273

Campaign materials Terry G. 
Kilgore 01/11/2022 $1,614.59

Morgan, Farahn M. 
5112 Panama Drive 
Wise, VA 24293

Payroll Terry G. 
Kilgore 01/18/2022 $2,612.72

Toole, Elizabeth M. 
4622 Kensington Avenue 
Richmond, VA 23226

Payroll Terry G. 
Kilgore 01/18/2022 $2,747.13

Cress, Teresa  
4972 Yuma Rd 
Gate City, VA 24251

Session work Terry G. 
Kilgore 01/24/2022 $559.75
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Southern Graphics 
153 E Jackson St 
Gate City, VA 24251

Printing Terry G. 
Kilgore 01/24/2022 $34.00

Morgan, Farahn M. 
5112 Panama Drive 
Wise, VA 24293

Payroll Terry G. 
Kilgore 02/02/2022 $2,612.74

Toole, Elizabeth M. 
4622 Kensington Avenue 
Richmond, VA 23226

Payroll Terry G. 
Kilgore 02/02/2022 $553.19

Cress, Teresa  
4972 Yuma Rd 
Gate City, VA 24251

Session work Terry G. 
Kilgore 02/04/2022 $160.71

Scott County Telephone 
PO Box 487 
Gate City, VA 24251

Telephone service Terry G. 
Kilgore 02/07/2022 $109.60

Scott County VA Star 
PO Box 218 
Gate City, VA 24251

Ads Terry G. 
Kilgore 02/07/2022 $150.00

Valley Broadcasting &amp; Communications 
724 Park Ave NW 
Norton, VA 24273

Advertising sponsor Terry G. 
Kilgore 02/07/2022 $150.00

United States Treasury 
Internal Revenue Service Center 
Ogden, UT 84201

Payroll taxes and withholding Terry G. 
Kilgore 02/15/2022 $4,253.26

Morgan, Farahn M. 
5112 Panama Drive 
Wise, VA 24293

Payroll Terry G. 
Kilgore 02/16/2022 $2,612.73

Toole, Elizabeth M. 
4622 Kensington Avenue 
Richmond, VA 23226

Payroll Terry G. 
Kilgore 02/16/2022 $553.18

Red Maverick Media 
1426 N 3rd Street Ste 310 
Harrisburg, PA 17102

Media Terry G. 
Kilgore 02/24/2022 $3,600.00

Virginia Department of Taxation 
PO Box 1115 
Richmond, VA 23218

State withholding taxes John G. 
Selph 02/25/2022 $744.00

Morgan, Farahn M. 
5112 Panama Drive 
Wise, VA 24293

Payroll Terry G. 
Kilgore 03/01/2022 $2,612.73
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Toole, Elizabeth M. 
4622 Kensington Avenue 
Richmond, VA 23226

Payroll Terry G. 
Kilgore 03/01/2022 $553.19

Scott County Telephone 
PO Box 487 
Gate City, VA 24251

Telephone service Terry G. 
Kilgore 03/10/2022 $109.60

United States Treasury 
Internal Revenue Service Center 
Ogden, UT 84201

Payroll taxes and withholding Terry G. 
Kilgore 03/14/2022 $2,249.00

Innovative Graphics 
55 15th St NW 
Norton, VA 24273

Campaign materials Terry G. 
Kilgore 03/15/2022 $3,983.78

Morgan, Farahn M. 
5112 Panama Drive 
Wise, VA 24293

Payroll Terry G. 
Kilgore 03/16/2022 $2,612.73

Toole, Elizabeth M. 
4622 Kensington Avenue 
Richmond, VA 23226

Payroll Terry G. 
Kilgore 03/16/2022 $553.19

Virginia Department of Taxation 
PO Box 1115 
Richmond, VA 23218

State withholding taxes Terry G. 
Kilgore 03/25/2022 $390.00

Forest Consulting Services 
PO Box 71596 
Richmond, VA 23255

Accounting, reporting and consulting services Terry G. 
Kilgore 03/28/2022 $1,730.00

Cress, Teresa  
4972 Yuma Rd 
Gate City, VA 24251

Campaign work Terry G. 
Kilgore 03/29/2022 $129.40

Cress, Teresa  
4972 Yuma Rd 
Gate City, VA 24251

Office work Terry G. 
Kilgore 03/29/2022 $440.00

Scott County Telephone 
PO Box 487 
Gate City, VA 24251

Telephone service Terry G. 
Kilgore 03/29/2022 $109.32

Harland Clarke 
10931 Laureate Dr 
San Antonio, TX 78249

Banking supplies Terry G. 
Kilgore 03/30/2022 $69.86

American Electric Power PAC - Virginia 
Committee for Responsible Government 
1051 E Cary St Ste 1100 
Richmond, VA 23219

Contribution cancelled and not deposited (1/11/22) Terry G. 
Kilgore 03/31/2022 $2,500.00
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Kern, David  
1702 Fraleytown Road 
Duffield, VA 24244

Rye Cove High School golf team Terry G. 
Kilgore 04/01/2022 $250.00

Kilgore Law Office 
Jackson Street 
Gate City, VA 24251

Reimbursements Terry G. 
Kilgore 04/01/2022 $659.92

Lee County Sheriff&#39;s Office 
PO Box 177 
Jonesville, VA 24263

Donation Terry G. 
Kilgore 04/01/2022 $100.00

Morgan, Farahn M. 
5112 Panama Drive 
Wise, VA 24293

Payroll Terry G. 
Kilgore 04/01/2022 $2,612.74

Postmaster 
102 Jones Street 
Gate City, VA 24251

Postage Terry G. 
Kilgore 04/01/2022 $374.00

Toole, Elizabeth M. 
4622 Kensington Avenue 
Richmond, VA 23226

Payroll Terry G. 
Kilgore 04/01/2022 $553.19

White Rocks Little League 
Rose Hill Dr 
Ewing, VA 24248

Donation Terry G. 
Kilgore 04/01/2022 $100.00

Ben Franklin Crafts 
1001 Waterman Road 
Kingsport, TN 37660

Resolution framing Terry G. 
Kilgore 04/06/2022 $811.65

Gate City Water Department 
156 E Jackson Street 
Gate City, VA 24251

Office utilities Terry G. 
Kilgore 04/06/2022 $44.94

Lee County Recovery Court 
PO Box 1248 
Wise, VA 24293

Donation Terry G. 
Kilgore 04/06/2022 $100.00

Mountain Empire Older Citizens Inc. 
PO Box 888 
Big Stone Gap, VA 24219

Donation Terry G. 
Kilgore 04/06/2022 $100.00

Nick England Memorial Scholarship Fund 
PO Box 2922 
Wise, VA 24293

Donation Terry G. 
Kilgore 04/06/2022 $1,000.00

The Post 
PO Box 250 
Big Stone Gap, VA 24219

Subscription Terry G. 
Kilgore 04/11/2022 $69.00
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United States Treasury 
Internal Revenue Service Center 
Ogden, UT 84201

Federal payroll taxes and withholding John G. 
Selph 04/13/2022 $2,249.00

Virginia Department of Taxation 
PO Box 1115 
Richmond, VA 23218

State withholding taxes John G. 
Selph 04/13/2022 $390.00

Morgan, Farahn M. 
5112 Panama Drive 
Wise, VA 24293

Payroll Terry G. 
Kilgore 04/15/2022 $2,612.73

Toole, Elizabeth M. 
4622 Kensington Avenue 
Richmond, VA 23226

Payroll Terry G. 
Kilgore 04/15/2022 $553.18

House Republican Campaign Committee Inc. 
PO Box 71596 
Richmond, VA 23255

Contribution Terry G. 
Kilgore 04/19/2022 $1,000.00

Town of Dungannon 
PO Box 278 
Dungannon, VA 24245

Parade donation Terry G. 
Kilgore 04/19/2022 $300.00

Virginia Employment Commission 
PO Box 26441 
Richmond, VA 23261

State unemployment taxes Terry G. 
Kilgore 04/25/2022 $436.80

Common Sense Media LLC 
409 Gardenia Circle 
Chesapeake, VA 23325

Advertising Terry G. 
Kilgore 04/26/2022 $1,500.00

Treasurer of Virginia 
PO Box 1199 
Richmond, VA 23218

Office equipment Terry G. 
Kilgore 04/26/2022 $202.86

Scott County Sheriff&#39;s Office 
267 Willow Street 
Gate City, VA 24251

Donation Terry G. 
Kilgore 04/29/2022 $350.00

Anedot 
PO Box 84314 
Baton Rouge, LA 70884

Credit card processing fees John G. 
Selph 04/30/2022 $311.20

Morgan, Farahn M. 
5112 Panama Drive 
Wise, VA 24293

Payroll Terry G. 
Kilgore 05/02/2022 $2,612.73

Toole, Elizabeth M. 
4622 Kensington Avenue 
Richmond, VA 23226

Payroll Terry G. 
Kilgore 05/02/2022 $553.19
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Amazon.com 
PO Box 80683 
Seattle, WA 98108

Office supplies Terry G. 
Kilgore 05/04/2022 $227.24

Cress, Teresa  
4972 Yuma Rd 
Gate City, VA 24251

Office work Terry G. 
Kilgore 05/04/2022 $497.00

Cress, Teresa  
4972 Yuma Rd 
Gate City, VA 24251

Office work Terry G. 
Kilgore 05/04/2022 $100.00

Morgan, Farahn M. 
5112 Panama Drive 
Wise, VA 24293

Travel reimbursement Terry G. 
Kilgore 05/04/2022 $500.00

Postmaster 
102 Jones Street 
Gate City, VA 24251

Postage Terry G. 
Kilgore 05/04/2022 $8.90

Food City 
US Hwy 23 N 
Weber City, VA 24290

Teacher Appreciation Week food Terry G. 
Kilgore 05/05/2022 $76.87

Food City 
US Hwy 23 N 
Weber City, VA 24290

Teacher Appreciation Week supplies Terry G. 
Kilgore 05/05/2022 $475.81

Morgan, Farahn M. 
5112 Panama Drive 
Wise, VA 24293

Printing Terry G. 
Kilgore 05/05/2022 $96.36

Powell Valley News 
125 E Morgan Avenue 
Pennington Gap, VA 24277

Subscription Terry G. 
Kilgore 05/05/2022 $30.00

Scott County Cattle Association 
PO Box 951 
Gate City, VA 24251

Advertising Terry G. 
Kilgore 05/05/2022 $100.00

Twin Springs High School 
273 Titan Lane 
Nickelsville, VA 24271

Sponsorship Terry G. 
Kilgore 05/05/2022 $100.00

Postmaster 
102 Jones Street 
Gate City, VA 24251

Postage Terry G. 
Kilgore 05/10/2022 $348.00

Allison, Hayley  
357 Lick Branch Road 
Cedar Bluff, VA 24609

Mileage reimbursement Terry G. 
Kilgore 05/11/2022 $146.36
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Schedule D: Expenditures 
 
Person or Company Paid and Address

Item or Service

Name of 
Person 
Authorizing 
Expenditure

Date of 
Expenditure

Amount 
Paid

United States Treasury 
Internal Revenue Service Center 
Ogden, UT 84201

Federal payroll taxes and withholding John G. 
Selph 05/15/2022 $2,249.00

Morgan, Farahn M. 
5112 Panama Drive 
Wise, VA 24293

Payroll Terry G. 
Kilgore 05/19/2022 $2,612.73

Republican Party of Virginia Inc. 
115 E Grace Street 
Richmond, VA 23219

Donation Terry G. 
Kilgore 05/19/2022 $11,455.00

Rye Cove High School 
164 Eagles Nest Lane 
Duffield, VA 24244

Sponsorship Terry G. 
Kilgore 05/19/2022 $500.00

Scott County VA Star 
PO Box 218 
Gate City, VA 24251

Advertising Terry G. 
Kilgore 05/19/2022 $348.00

Toole, Elizabeth M. 
4622 Kensington Avenue 
Richmond, VA 23226

Payroll Terry G. 
Kilgore 05/19/2022 $553.19

Duffield Daze 
Large Field 
Duffield, VA 24244

Donation Terry G. 
Kilgore 05/24/2022 $100.00

Kilgore, Terry G. 
PO Box 669 
Gate City, VA 24251

Travel reimbursement Terry G. 
Kilgore 05/24/2022 $505.76

Southern Graphics 
153 E Jackson St 
Gate City, VA 24251

Office supplies Terry G. 
Kilgore 05/24/2022 $97.00

Virginia Department of Taxation 
PO Box 1115 
Richmond, VA 23218

State withholding taxes Terry G. 
Kilgore 05/25/2022 $390.00

Kilgore, Terry G. 
PO Box 669 
Gate City, VA 24251

Travel reimbursement Terry G. 
Kilgore 05/27/2022 $323.64

Hilton Hotel 
3101 Coliseum Drive 
Hampton, VA 23666

Lodging Terry G. 
Kilgore 05/31/2022 $305.09

Kilgore, Terry G. 
PO Box 669 
Gate City, VA 24251

Travel reimbursement Terry G. 
Kilgore 05/31/2022 $345.12
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Person or Company Paid and Address

Item or Service

Name of 
Person 
Authorizing 
Expenditure

Date of 
Expenditure

Amount 
Paid

Marriott Hotel 
4201 Atlantic Avenue 
Virginia Beach, VA 23451

Lodging Terry G. 
Kilgore 05/31/2022 $284.41

Amazon.com 
PO Box 80683 
Seattle, WA 98108

Flags Terry G. 
Kilgore 06/01/2022 $422.07

Morgan, Farahn M. 
5112 Panama Drive 
Wise, VA 24293

Payroll Terry G. 
Kilgore 06/01/2022 $2,617.73

Scott County Telephone 
PO Box 487 
Gate City, VA 24251

Telephone service Terry G. 
Kilgore 06/01/2022 $110.96

Scott County Telephone 
PO Box 487 
Gate City, VA 24251

Telephone service Terry G. 
Kilgore 06/01/2022 $109.32

Toole, Elizabeth M. 
4622 Kensington Avenue 
Richmond, VA 23226

Payroll Terry G. 
Kilgore 06/01/2022 $553.19

Toole, Elizabeth M. 
4622 Kensington Avenue 
Richmond, VA 23226

Travel reimbursement Terry G. 
Kilgore 06/01/2022 $242.35

Kilgore Law Office 
Jackson Street 
Gate City, VA 24251

Caucus event travel expense Terry G. 
Kilgore 06/08/2022 $1,412.32

Powell Valley News 
125 E Morgan Avenue 
Pennington Gap, VA 24277

Advertising Terry G. 
Kilgore 06/08/2022 $210.00

Scott County VA Star 
PO Box 218 
Gate City, VA 24251

Advertising Terry G. 
Kilgore 06/08/2022 $165.00

Valley Broadcasting &amp; Communications 
724 Park Ave NW 
Norton, VA 24273

Advertising Terry G. 
Kilgore 06/08/2022 $300.00

Cress, Teresa  
4972 Yuma Rd 
Gate City, VA 24251

Office work Terry G. 
Kilgore 06/09/2022 $299.00

Postmaster 
102 Jones Street 
Gate City, VA 24251

Postage Terry G. 
Kilgore 06/09/2022 $5.98
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Item or Service

Name of 
Person 
Authorizing 
Expenditure

Date of 
Expenditure
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Paid

Kilgore, Terry G. 
PO Box 669 
Gate City, VA 24251

Conference travel expenses Terry G. 
Kilgore 06/14/2022 $2,326.00

United States Treasury 
Internal Revenue Service Center 
Ogden, UT 84201

Federal payroll taxes and withholding John G. 
Selph 06/15/2022 $2,249.00

Morgan, Farahn M. 
5112 Panama Drive 
Wise, VA 24293

Payroll Terry G. 
Kilgore 06/16/2022 $2,612.74

Toole, Elizabeth M. 
4622 Kensington Avenue 
Richmond, VA 23226

Payroll Terry G. 
Kilgore 06/16/2022 $553.18

Cress, Teresa  
4972 Yuma Rd 
Gate City, VA 24251

Office work Terry G. 
Kilgore 06/21/2022 $100.00

Copper Creek Ruritan 
457 Ruritan Run Road 
Gate City, VA 24251

Donation Terry G. 
Kilgore 06/25/2022 $150.00

Kilgore, Terry G. 
PO Box 669 
Gate City, VA 24251

Gas reimbursement Terry G. 
Kilgore 06/25/2022 $450.00

Virginia Department of Taxation 
PO Box 1115 
Richmond, VA 23218

State withholding taxes John G. 
Selph 06/27/2022 $390.00

Total This Period $110,576.31
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No Schedule E-1 results to display.
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Schedule G: Statement of Funds Number of 
Contributions

Amount

Contributions Received This Period

1. Schedule A [Over $100] 50 $81,250.00

2. Schedule B [Over $100] 1 $11,435.00

3. Un-itemized Cash Contributions [$100 or less] 2 $150.00

4. Un-itemized In-Kind Contributions [$100 or less] 0 $0.00

5. Total 53 $92,835.00

Bank Interest, Refunded Expenditures and Rebates

6. Schedule C [also enter on Line 17b on Schedule H] $0.00

Expenditures Made This Period

7. Schedule B [From line 2 Above] $11,435.00

8. Un-itemized In-Kind contributions [From line 4 Above] $0.00

9. Schedule D [Expenditures] $110,576.31

10. Total [add lines 7, 8 and 9] $122,011.31

Reconciliation of Loan Account

11. Beginning loan balance [from line 15 of last report] $0.00

12. Loans received this period [from Schedule E-Part 1] $0.00

13. Subtotal $0.00

14. Subtract: Loans repaid this period [from Schedule E-Part2] $0.00

15. Ending loan balance $0.00
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Schedule H: Summary of Receipts and Disbursements

16. Beginning Balance [Line 19 of last Report] $100,166.38

17. Receipts for Current Reporting Period:

a. Contributions received this period [Line 5 of Schedule G] $92,835.00

b. Bank interest, refunded expenditures and rebates 
[Line 6 of Schedule G]

$0.00

c. Loans received this period [Line 12 of Schedule G] $0.00

d. Subtotal: Contributions and Receipts received this period $92,835.00

e. Total Expendable Funds [Add Linds 16 and 17d] $193,001.38

18. Disbursements for Current Reporting Period

a. Expenditures made this reporting period 
[Line 10 of Schedule G]

$122,011.31

b. Loans repaid this reporting period [Line 14 of Schedule G] $0.00

c. Other surplus funds paid out [from Schedule I] $0.00

d. Total Payments Made [Add lines 18a,18b, and 18c] $122,011.31

19. Ending Balance [Subtract Line 18b from Line 17e] $70,990.07

20. Total Unpaid Debts [from Schedule F of this report] $0.00

Committee's Receipts and Disbursements - Election Cycle 

21. Balance at Start of Election Cycle $100,166.38

22. Previous Receipts [Line 24 from last report] $0.00

23. Receipts from Current Reporting Previous [Line 17d above] $92,835.00

24. Total Receipts this Election Cycle [Add lines 22 and 23] $92,835.00

25. Total Funds Available [Add lines 21 and 24] $193,001.38

26. Previous Disbursements [Line 28 from last report] $0.00

27. Disbursements from Current Reporting Period 
[Line 18d above]

$122,011.31

28. Total Disbursements this Election Cycle $122,011.31

29. Ending Balance $70,990.07
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